FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027

11-05-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

_ 101	192999
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
MLD 11/3/79 TRADE	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 10 18 99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Naonofilm Corporation	10 18 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Nanofilm Ltd.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 10111 Sweet Valley Di	rive
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Valley View	Ohio 44125
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Limited Liability Comp	representative should be attached. Dany (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Ohio
9 MTHAI1 00000276 020396 1558684 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 CH	
50.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gainering the data needed to dempire the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0942

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first R		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		`		
Correspond	ient Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 861-7615	
Name	Frank H. Ando	orka, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hoste	tler LLP		
Address (line 2)	3200 National	City Center		
Address (line 3)	1900 East 9th	Street		
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Oh	nio 44114-3485		
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Trademark A	including any attachme Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		r <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BO	——————————————————————————————————————	
Trad	lemark Application Num		ration Number(s)	
		1558684		
		1567763		
		1575878		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method of Deposit A		nclosed Deposit Account X		
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0396				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Frank H	H. Andorka	Grand H. andle	11/1/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nanofilm Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address at 10111 Sweet Valley Drive, Valley View, Ohio 44125, ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the registered trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Nanofilm Ltd., an Ohio Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 10111 Sweet Valley Drive, Valley View, Ohio 44125 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, said trademark registrations, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the registrations of the said trademarks.

Signed at FRAM BANK, this 18 Aday of OCTOBER, 1999.

NANOFILM CORPORATION

Ву	Sim	8.	Rickenson	 Punden	4

STATE OF OHIO) SS. COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this 1874 day of October, 1999, before me personally came Soon L. Mickent, to me known to be the Plesson of Nanofilm Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, the assignor above-named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Daisy Rossi Notary Public State of Ohio **Mr Commission Expires February** 13, 2002

Notary Public

REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0944

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUANCE DATE
CLARITY	1,558,684	October 3, 1989
NANOFILM	1.567.763	November 28, 1989
NF Logo	1,575,878	January 9, 1990

Thr1276\31798\89001\assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0945



3200 NATIONAL CITY CENTER • 1900 EAST 9TH STREET • CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3485 • (216) 621-0200 • FAX (216) 696-0740 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (216)

861-7615

November 1, 1999

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Registrations Nos. 1,558,684 for CLARITY, 1,567,763 for

NANOFILM, and 1,575,878 for NF Logo

Dear Sir:

On behalf of our client, Nanofilm Ltd., I enclose for recordation an assignment of the above-referenced registrations. Please charge the fee to our deposit account, no. 02-0396.

Sincerely,

Frank H. Andorka

Enclosure

cc:

Mr. Brij Singh

R. Steven Kestner, Esq.

FHA/31798/89001/PTO Ltr